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— ormate for Scheme Head- MR-3054 Under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy 2018 (In Rectification and Surface Renewal)
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Form GFR 19-A

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150)
Form of Utilisation Certificate upto the month- 16 .04.2022

STATE- BIHAR ———
= Sanction No. &
| Amount
SL. Name of . Date Received Particulars
No Scheme With Amount (In Rs.Lacs)
(In Rs. Lacs)
B ass Certified that out of Rs. 4581.89104 Lacs of grants-in-aid |
Contifuction sanctioned upto 12/2017 in favour of E-in-C, REO
of Rural Lt-12 Dated-16- Bihar,Patna a sum of Rs.4536.00665 lacs has been
Roats tder 03-2022 utilized for the purpose of MR New Maintenance Policy
' MR New Raiat. 4581.89104 3018 Schemes as given in the margin for which it was
et nce 152.50776 sanctioned and that the balance of Rs-45.88439 |acs
Policy 2018 | remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.
51 Total: 4581.89104

Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the gram-in-aid was sanctioned have -
been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that | have exercised the following checks to see that the money
was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sancticed.

Kind of Checks exercised:-

| Works has been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
i Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending
iii Construction materials have been tested.

iv Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the
Assistant Engineer/ Executive Engineer

v All other codal formalities have been observed.
Physical Progress achived:-

| Construction of Road Works.

ii Construction of CD Works.
\""!‘}""
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Divisional Account Officer Executive Engineer
RWD. Works Division, Mahua RWO. Works Division, Muins
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Name of the work: pirapur pojha main ramanand ray ghar se babhan toli via nageshwar

Date

13-04-22

13-04-22

13-04-22
13-04-22
13-04-22
13-04-22
13-04-22
13-04-22
13-04-22
13-04-22
13-04-22

Time

17:27:20
122750
17:28:14
17:28:42
17:29:04
17:30:22
17:31:34
17:31:59
17:37-19
17:32:38
1:7:32:58

Test Distance
(meter)

No

21
21
21
21
21
74
21
21
21
FaLE
21

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

Total
Distance
(meter)

100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
3500
1000
1100

24.0cm

i

Speed
(Km/Hr)

3.3 Km/Hr
11.6 Km/Hr
14.8 Km/Hr
12.9 Km/Hr
16.0 Km/Hr
4.8 Km/Hr
4.7 Km/Hr
14.5 Km/Hr
18.1 Km/Hr
19.2 Km/Hr
17.1 Km/Hr
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(mm/Km) Ul(mm/Km

2100.0 mm/Km

900.0 mm/Km

1300.0 mm/Km
2100.0 mm/Km
1700.0 mm/Km
1000.0 mm/Km
1300.0 mm/Km
1100.0 mm/Km
1500.0 mm/Km
1100.0 mm/Km
2400.0 mm/Km

Corrected

)
2033.9

943.1
1306.7
2033.9
1670.3
1034
1306.7
1124.9
1488.5
11249
2306.6

IRI

2.847
1.434
1.918
2.847
2.388
1.556
1.918
1.678
2.555
1.678
3.186

Status

Good
Good
Goad
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Latitude

25.8869105
25.8862563
25.8862563
25.8862563
25.8862563
25.8862563
25.8826094
25.8811007
25.8811007
25.8811007
25.8811007

Direction

=2 222 L d 2=

Longitude

85.3311701
85.3309107
85.3309107
85.3309107
85.3309107
85.3309107
85.3302927
85.3303385
85.3303385
85.3303385
85.3303385

IRI VALUE
MACHINE 1D

Directionl Remarks

mmmmMmMMmMTmMmMmT MmT m™mMmMmMmMmmMm

2146
19190

Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal













